project expenditures (e.g. site camp) were recognized in Orezone Inc. SARL (“SARL”), an indirect wholly-owned Burkina

Faso subsidiary of the Company.  However, effective upon the permit grant, SARL transferred all applicable property

and previous expenditures relating to the area of interest covered by the Bomboré mining permit to OBSA by way of a

CFA denominated intercompany loan.  The use of an intercompany loan will allow the Company to recover 100% of

these former costs from OBSA from future earnings.

The Company has corrected for this error in its 2018 Annual Financial Statements on a retrospective basis with prior

period comparative figures being restated.  The comparatives in these Interim Financial Statements have also been

restated.

Orezone Gold Corporation
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2019 and 2018
(Unaudited, expressed in United States dollars)

Page | 16

The following tables summarize the effect of the prior period adjustment described above.

Line item on the restated consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss:

 For the three months ended June 30, 2018

 Previously

reported Correction As restated

Net loss attributable to: $ $ $

Shareholders (3,834,381) 165,474   (3,668,907)

Non-controlling interest - (165,474) (165,474)

Comprehensive loss attributable to:

Shareholders (5,483,258) 158,003 (5,325,255)

Non-controlling interest - (158,003) (158,003)

Net loss per common share attributable to the

shareholders of the Company, basic and diluted ($0.02) $0.00 ($0.02)

 For the six months ended June 30, 2018

 Previously

reported Correction As restated

Net loss attributable to: $ $ $

Shareholders (6,953,757) 252,396   (6,701,361)

Non-controlling interest - (252,396) (252,396)

Comprehensive loss attributable to:

Shareholders (8,864,640) 47,891 (8,816,749)

Non-controlling interest - (47,891) (47,891)

Net loss per common share attributable to the

shareholders of the Company, basic and diluted ($0.04) $0.00 ($0.04)

Line item on the restated statement of changes in equity at:

 As at June 30, 2018

 Previously

reported Correction As restated

Reserves $ $ $

Foreign currency translation (1,472,823) 492,213 (980,610)

Contributed surplus - 5,048,088 5,048,088

Accumulated deficit attributable to shareholders (168,559,312) 517,738 (168,041,574)

Equity attributable to shareholders 41,244,889 6,058,039 47,302,928

Non-controlling interest - (6,058,039) (6,058,039)

Total equity $41,244,889 - $41,244,889